we looked at the call data and isolated the fire call data from the 
EMS data, and we looked at the tax roll data. We’ve created a proforma planning budget which 
you all saw last time, and allocated that budget between fire and EMS on a line item basis, and 
based on that proforma budget, we discovered that about eighteen million dollars ($18,000,000) 
of your proposed proforma $25,000,000 or $26,000,000 budget would be legally assessable 
through the assessment program. We then looked at the call data and on page 9 it doesn’t show 
up very well, but these are the call proportions to the different property categories based on